
  

Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
LS Series: Snap-In Terminal Types  

FEATURES
• Has a snap-in terminal which can solder 
directly to a PCB
• Suitable for electronic equipment with 
medium-high voltage circuits 
• Printed circuit board terminal snap-in
type or lug terminal type available

SPECIFICATIONS
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DIMENSIONS AND PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE CURRENT

  

Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
LS Series: Snap-In Terminal Types  

Dimension: D x L (mm), Ripple Current: A/rms at 120Hz, 85   , ESR at 120Hz, 20 

 F  Code D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms
8,200 822 20 x 25 2.41 0.08 22 x 25 2.56 0.081
10,000 103 20 x 25 2.46 0.07 22 x 25 2.6 0.066 25 x 25 2.81 0.07
12,000 123 20 x 30 2.98 0.06 22 x 25 2.88 0.055 25 x 25 2.96 0.06
15,000 153 20 x 35 3.49 0.04 22 x 30 3.45 0.044 25 x 25 3.38 0.04 30 x 25 3.73 0.044
18,000 183 20 x 40 3.72 0.04 22 x 30 3.47 0.037 25 x 25 3.47 0.04
22,000 223 20 x 45 4.07 0.03 22 x 35 3.84 0.03 25 x 30 3.83 0.03 30 x 25 4.08 0.03 35 x 25 4.15 0.03
27,000 273 22 x 45 4.63 0.025 25 x 40 4.72 0.03
33,000 333 22 x 50 5.2 0.02 25 x 45 5.41 0.02 30 x 35 5.4 0.02 35 x 25 5.19 0.02
39,000 393 30 x 40 6.02 0.017 35 x 30 5.88 0.02
47,000 473 30 x 45 6.95 0.014 35 x 35 6.85 0.01
56,000 563 35 x 40 7.39 0.01
68,000 683 35 x 45 8.06 0.01

16V(1C)

20 22 25 30 35

 F  Code D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms
5,600 562 20 x 25 2.18 0.107 22 x 25 2.31 0.107
6,800 682 20 x 25 2.25 0.088 22 x 25 2.38 0.088 25 x 25 2.78 0.088
8,200 822 20 x 30 2.3 0.073 22 x 25 2.43 0.073 25 x 25 2.85 0.073
10,000 103 20 x 35 2.97 0.06 22 x 30 2.97 0.06 25 x 25 2.93 0.06 30 x 25 3.21 0.06
12,000 123 22 x 35 3.33 0.05 25 x 30 3.26 0.05 30 x 25 3.59 0.05 35 x 25 3.58 0.05
15,000 153 22 x 40 3.68 0.04 25 x 35 3.77 0.04 30 x 25 3.6 0.04 35 x 25 3.96 0.04
18,000 183 22 x 45 4.36 0.033 25 x 35 4.2 0.033 30 x 30 4.4 0.033 35 x 25 4.34 0.033
22,000 223 25 x 45 4.71 0.027 30 x 35 4.7 0.027 35 x 25 4.6 0.027
27,000 273 30 x 45 5.79 0.022 35 x 35 5.71 0.022
33,000 333 35 x 40 6.31 0.018
39,000 393 35 x 45 6.92 0.015
47,000 473
56,000 563
68,000 683

25V(1E)

30 3520 22 25

SNAP-IN TERMINAL TYPE (2 TERMINAL)

SNAP-IN TERMINAL TYPE (4 TERMINAL)
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Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
LS Series: Snap-In Terminal Types  

 F  Code D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms
4,700 472 22 x 25 2.21 0.113 25 x 25 2.42 0.113
5,600 562 20 x 30 2.54 0.095 22 x 30 2.69 0.095 25 x 25 2.69 0.095
6,800 682 20 x 35 2.6 0.078 22 x 35 2.7 0.078 25 x 25 2.67 0.078 30 x 25 2.99 0.078
8,200 822 20 x 40 3.02 0.065 22 x 35 3.09 0.065 25 x 30 3.12 0.065 30 x 25 3.04 0.065

10,000 103 22 x 40 3.22 0.053 25 x 35 3.37 0.053 30 x 25 3.28 0.053 35 x 25 3.6 0.053
12,000 123 22 x 45 3.71 0.044 25 x 40 3.79 0.044 30 x 30 3.74 0.044 35 x 25 3.75 0.044
15,000 153 25 x 45 4.55 0.035 30 x 35 4.54 0.035 35 x 25 4.37 0.035
18,000 183 25 x 50 4.84 0.029 30 x 40 4.87 0.029 35 x 30 5.03 0.029
22,000 223 30 x 45 5.79 0.024 35 x 35 5.71 0.024
27,000 273 35 x 45 6.81 0.02
33,000 333 35 x 50 7.15 0.018

35V(1V)

20 22 25 30 35

 F  Code D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms
2,200 222 22 x 25 1.93 0.211
2,700 272 22 x 25 2.05 0.172
3,300 332 22 x 30 2.41 0.141 25 x 25 2.38 0.141
3,900 392 22 x 30 2.51 0.119 25 x 25 2.46 0.119
4,700 472 22 x 35 2.83 0.099 25 x 30 3.03 0.099 30 x 25 3.01 0.099
5,600 562 22 x 40 3.21 0.083 25 x 35 3.37 0.083 30 x 25 3.17 0.083 35 x 25 3.47 0.083
6,800 682 22 x 45 3.73 0.068 25 x 35 3.59 0.068 30 x 30 3.56 0.068 35 x 25 3.64 0.068
8,200 822 25 x 40 4.1 0.057 30 x 30 4.12 0.057 35 x 25 4.07 0.057

10,000 103 25 x 50 4.91 0.046 30 x 35 4.68 0.046 35 x 30 4.59 0.046
12,000 123 30 x 40 5.1 0.039 35 x 35 5.3 0.039
15,000 153 30 x 50 6.28 0.031 35 x 40 6.24 0.031
18,000 183 35 x 45 7.18 0.026

20 22 25 30

50V(1H)

35

 F  Code D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms
1,800 182 22 x 25 1.9 0.221
2,200 222 22 x 30 2.35 0.181 25 x 25 2.3 0.181
2,700 272 22 x 35 2.5 0.147 25 x 25 2.34 0.147
3,300 332 22 x 35 2.62 0.121 25 x 30 2.69 0.121 30 x 25 2.78 0.121
3,900 392 22 x 40 2.9 0.102 25 x 35 3.09 3.09 30 x 30 3.09 0.102 35 x 25 3.62
4,700 472 22 x 50 3.49 0.085 25 x 40 3.37 0.085 30 x 30 3.37 0.085 35 x 25 3.36 0.085
5,600 562 25 x 45 3.77 0.071 30 x 35 3.75 0.071 35 x 30 3.88 0.071
6,800 682 25 x 50 4.41 0.059 30 x 40 4.41 0.059 35 x 30 4.04 0.059

10,000 103 30 x 50 5.49 0.04 35 x 40 5.47 0.04

3522 25 30

63V(1J)
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Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
LS Series: Snap-In Terminal Types  

 F  Code D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms
1,200 122 22 x 25 1.62 0.276
1,500 152 22 x 25 1.81 0.221
1,800 182 22 x 30 2.14 0.184 25 x 25 2.14 0.184
2,200 222 22 x 35 2.37 0.151 25 x 30 2.49 0.151 30 x 25 2.48 0.151
2,700 272 22 x 40 2.78 0.123 25 x 35 2.82 0.123 30 x 25 2.74 0.123
3,300 332 22 x 35 3.14 0.101 25 x 40 3.2 0.101 30 x 30 3.16 0.101 35 x 25 3.24 0.101
3,900 392 22 x 50 3.58 0.085 25 x 45 3.67 0.85 30 x 35 3.66 0.085 35 x 25 3.52 0.085
4,700 472 25 x 50 4.1 0.071 30 x 40 4.13 0.071 35 x 30 4.03 0.071
5,600 562 30 x 45 4.61 0.059 35 x 35 4.54 0.059
6,800 682 30 x 50 5.18 0.049 35 x 40 5.15 0.049
8,200 822 35 x 45 5.8 0.04

10,000 103 35 x 50 6.69 0.033

80V(1K)

3522 25 30

 F  Code D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms
1,200 122 22 x 30 2.12 0.221 25 x 25 2.1 0.221
1,500 152 22 x 35 2.45 0.177 25 x 30 2.43 0.177 30 x 25 2.46 0.177
1,800 182 22 x 40 2.77 0.147 25 x 35 2.77 0.147 30 x 25 2.65 0.147
2,200 222 22 x 45 3.12 0.121 25 x 40 3.2 0.121 30 x 30 3.1 0.121 35 x 25 3.14 0.121
2,700 272 25 x 45 3.61 0.098 30 x 35 3.6 0.098 35 x 30 3.71 0.098
3,300 332 25 x 50 4.06 0.08 30 x 40 4.05 0.08 35 x 35 4.07 0.08
3,900 392 30 x 45 4.6 0.068 35 x 35 4.5 0.068
4,700 472 30 x 50 5.13 0.056 35 x 40 5.12 0.056
5,600 562 35 x 45 5.75 0.047
6,800 682 40 x 100 8.65 0.029

3522 25 30

100V(2A)

40

 F  Code D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms
270 271 20 x 25 1.12 0.737 22 x 25 1.27 0.737
330 331 20 x 30 1.28 0.603 22 x 25 1.4 0.603
390 391 22 x 30 1.62 0.51
470 471 22 x 30 1.77 0.423 25 x 25 1.77 0.423

22 x 30 1.92 0.355 25 x 25 1.92 0.355 30 x 25 2.02 0.355
22 x 35 2.05 0.355

680 681 22 x 35 2.12 0.293 25 x 30 2.22 0.293 30 x 25 2.22 0.293
820 821 22 x 40 2.32 0.243 25 x 30 2.32 0.243 30 x 25 2.31 0.243 35 x 25 2.5 0.243

1,000 102 22 x 50 2.88 0.199 25 x 40 2.86 0.199 30 x 40 2.82 0.199 35 x 25 2.79 0.199
1,200 122 25 x 45 3.27 0.166 30 x 35 3.25 0.166 35 x 30 3.24 0.166
1,500 152 30 x 40 3.77 0.133 35 x 35 3.75 0.133
1,800 182 30 x 45 4.1 0.111 35 x 35 4.08 0.111
2,200 222 35 x 45 4.72 0.09
2,700 272 35 x 55 5.53 0.074
3,300 332 35 x 70 6.8 0.06 40 x 50 6.34 0.06
3,900 392 35 x 80 7.84 0.051 40 x 60 7.45 0.051
4,700 472 35 x 90 8.62 0.042 40 x 80 8.79 0.042

160V(2C)

20 22 25 30 4035

560 561
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Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
LS Series: Snap-In Terminal Types  

 F  Code D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms
220 221 22 x 25 1.15 0.905
270 271 22 x 25 1.3 0.737
330 331 22 x 25 1.4 0.603 25 x 25 1.43 0.603
390 391 22 x 25 1.42 0.51 25 x 25 1.63 0.51
470 471 22 x 30 1.68 0.423 25 x 25 1.68 0.423 30 x 25 1.85 0.423

22 x 35 1.97 0.355 25 x 30 2.05 0.355 30 x 25 2.05 0.355
680 681 22 x 40 2.24 0.293 25 x 30 2.13 0.293 30 x 25 2.21 0.293 35 x 25 2.43 0.293
820 821 22 x 45 2.32 0.243 25 x 35 2.23 0.243 30 x 30 2.62 0.243 35 x 25 2.68 0.243

1,000 102 22 x 50 2.57 0.199 25 x 40 2.5 0.199 30 x 30 2.47 0.199 35 x 25 2.53 0.199
1,200 122 25 x 45 2.89 0.166 30 x 35 2.88 0.166 35 x 30 2.97 0.166
1,500 152 25 x 55 3.41 0.133 30 x 45 3.46 0.133 35 x 35 3.42 0.133
1,800 182 30 x 50 3.97 0.111 35 x 40 3.95 0.111
2,200 222 30 x 60 4.91 0.09 35 x 45 4.35 0.09 40 x 60 4.48 0.09
2,700 272 35 x 55 4.79 0.074 40 x 50 5 0.074
3,300 332 35 x 65 5.69 0.06 40 x 60 5.9 0.06
3,900 392 35 x 80 6.3 0.051 40 x 60 5.97 0.061
4,700 472 35 x 90 7.1 0.042 40 x 70 6.77 0.042
5,600 562 35 x 100 7.36 0.036

200V(2D)

4030 352522

560 561

 F  Code D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms
180 181 22 x 25 1.01 1.106
220 221 22 x 25 1.18 0.905 25 x 25 1.24 0.905
270 271 22 x 25 1.21 0.737 25 x 25 1.49 0.737
330 331 22 x 30 1.58 0.603 25 x 25 1.53 0.603 30 x 25 1.59 0.603
390 391 22 x 30 1.57 0.57 25 x 25 1.57 0.51 30 x 25 1.77 0.51
470 471 22 x 35 1.72 0.423 25 x 30 1.73 0.423 30 x 25 1.8 0.423

22 x 45 2.12 0.355 25 x 35 2.04 0.355 30 x 25 2.01 0.355 35 x 25 2.21 0.355
680 681 22 x 50 2.48 0.293 25 x 45 2.54 0.293 30 x 30 2.38 0.293 35 x 30 2.54 0.293
820 821 25 x 50 2.92 0.243 30 x 35 2.78 0.243 35 x 30 2.87 0.243

1,000 102 25 x 55 3.06 0.199 30 x 45 3.11 0.199 35 x 35 3.06 0.199
1,200 122 25 x 60 3.33 0.166 30 x 50 3.39 0.166 35 x 35 3.2 0.166
1,500 152 30 x 60 4.06 0.133 35 x 45 3.92 0.133 40 x 40 4.04 0.133
1,800 182 30 x 65 4.27 0.111 35 x 50 4.15 0.111 40 x 50 4.5 0.111
2,200 222 35 x 60 4.92 0.09 40 x 60 5.3 0.09
2,700 272 35 x 90 5.4 0.074 40 x 80 6.3 0.074
3,300 332 35 x 90 6.1 0.06 40 x 80 7 0.06
3,900 392 35 x 100 7.47 0.051
4,700 472 40 x 100 8.88 0.042

250V(2E)

22 25 30 35 40

560 561

 F  Code D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms
82 820 20 x 20 0.58 2.427 22 x 25 0.7 2.427

100 101 20 x 25 0.7 1.99 22 x 25 0.77 1.99 25 x 20 0.73 1.99
120 121 20 x 30 0.95 1.659 22 x 25 0.99 1.659 25 x 20 0.8 1.659
150 151 20 x 35 1.05 1.327 25 x 25 1.16 1.327 30 x 25 1.24 1.327
180 181 20 x 35 1.08 1.106 22 x 35 1.28 1.106 25 x 30 1.3 1.106 30 x 25 1.37 1.106
220 221 20 x 45 1.36 0.905 22 x 40 1.4 0.905 25 x 30 1.28 0.905 30 x 25 1.47 0.905
270 271 22 x 45 1.62 0.737 25 x 35 1.65 0.737 30 x 30 1.71 0.737 35 x 25 1.72 0.737
330 331 22 x 50 1.89 0.603 25 x 40 1.84 0.603 30 x 30 1.74 0.603 35 x 25 1.77 0.603
390 391 25 x 45 2.04 0.51 30 x 35 2.12 0.51 35 x 30 2.41 0.51
470 471 30 x 40 2.41 0.423 35 x 30 2.25 0.423

30 x 45 2.6 0.355 35 x 35 2.62 0.355
680 681 35 x 40 2.8 0.293
820 821 35 x 45 3.35 0.243

350V(2V)

30 3520 22 25

560 561
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Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
LS Series: Snap-In Terminal Types  

 F  Code D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms
56 560
68 680 20 x 25 0.66 2.927 22 x 25 0.72 2.927
82 820 20 x 25 0.72 2.427 22 x 25 0.8 2.427

100 101 20 x 25 0.75 1.99 22 x 25 0.81 1.99 25 x 20 0.79 1.99
120 121 22 x 30 1.04 1.659 25 x 25 1.06 1.659
150 151 20 x 35 1 1.327 22 x 30 1.06 1.327 25 x 25 1.06 1.327 30 x 25 1.24 1.327
180 181 20 x 40 1.17 1.106 22 x 35 1.16 1.106 25 x 30 1.23 1.106 30 x 25 1.45 1.106 35 x 25 1.54 1.106
220 221 20 x 45 1.39 0.905 22 x 40 1.39 0.905 25 x 30 1.33 0.905 30 x 25 1.38 0.905 35 x 25 1.44 0.905
270 271 22 x 45 1.54 0.737 25 x 35 1.48 0.737 30 x 30 1.56 0.737 35 x 25 1.53 0.737
330 331 22 x 50 1.7 0.603 25 x 45 1.76 0.603 30 x 35 1.76 0.603 35 x 25 1.68 0.603
390 391 25 x 45 1.86 0.51 30 x 35 1.89 1.51 35 x 30 1.97 0.51
470 471 25 x 55 2.26 0.423 30 x 40 2.18 0.423 35 x 30 2.12 0.423 40 x 25 2.16 0.423

30 x 45 2.37 0.355 35 x 35 2.34 0.355
680 681 30 x 55 2.85 0.293 35 x 40 2.72 0.293 40 x 35 2.79 0.293
820 821 30 x 60 3.25 0.243 35 x 50 3.28 0.243 40 x 40 3.23 0.243

1,000 102 35 x 55 3.77 0.199 40 x 45 3.75 0.199
1,200 122 35 x 65 4.5 0.166 40 x 60 4.68 0.166
1,500 152 35 x 80 5.51 0.133 40 x 70 5.6 0.133
1,800 182 40 x 80 6.5 0.111

400V(2G)

4020 22 25

560 561

30 35

 μF  Code D X L A/rms Ω D X L A/rms Ω D X L A/rms Ω D X L A/rms Ω D X L A/rms Ω D X L A/rms Ω
220 221 22 x 45 1.38 0.91 25 x 35 1.33 0.905
330 331 25 x 50 1.9 0.603 30 x 40 1.99 0.603
390 391 35 x 35 2.37 0.423
560 561 30 x 50 2.73 0.355 35 x 40 2.73 0.355
680 681 35 x 45 3.16 0.293 40 x 50 3.7 0.293
820 821 35 x 55 3.69 0.243 40 x 45 3.66 0.243

1,000 102 35 x 65 4.48 0.199 40 xv 50 4.27 0.199
1,200 122 35 x 70 4.9 0.166 40 x 55 4.76 0.166
1,500 152 40 x 70 5.9 0.133
1,800 182 40 x 80 6.86 0.111

420V(2P)

20 22 25 30 35 40

 F  Code D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms
56 560 20 x 25 0.57 3.554 22 x 25 0.68 3.554
68 680 20 x 25 0.62 2.927 22 x 20 0.58 2.927
82 820 20 x 30 0.74 2.427 22 x 25 0.69 2.427 25 x 25 0.75 2.427

100 101 20 x 30 0.78 1.99 22 x 25 0.77 1.99 25 x 25 0.83 1.99
120 121 20 x 35 0.92 1.659 22 x 35 0.97 1.659 25 x 25 0.91 1.659 30 x 25 1.1 1.659
150 151 20 x 40 1.06 1.327 22 x 35 1.2 1.327 25 x 30 1.16 1.327 30 x 25 1.16 1.327
180 181 20 x 45 1.21 1.106 22 x 40 1.21 1.106 25 x 35 1.31 1.106 30 x 25 1.19 1.106 35 x 25 1.35 1.106
220 221 22 x 50 1.48 0.905 25 x 40 1.47 0.905 30 x 30 1.42 0.905 35 x 25 1.45 0.905
270 271 22 x 55 1.71 0.737 25 x 45 1.59 0.737 30 x 35 1.65 0.737 35 x 25 1.61 0.737
330 331 25 x 50 1.76 0.603 30 x 40 1.93 0.603 35 x 30 1.88 0.603
390 391 25 x 55 2.08 0.51 30 x 40 2 0.51 35 x 30 1.95 0.95
470 471 30 x 45 2.35 0.423 35 x 40 2.45 0.423

30 x 55 2.76 0.355 35 x 40 2.63 0.355

680 681 35 x 50 2.91 0.293 40 x 40 2.98 0.293
820 821 35 x 55 3.86 0.243 40 x 50 4 0.243

1,000 102 35 x 70 4.74 0.199 40 x 55 4.6 0.199
1,200 122 35 x 80 5.51 0.166 40 x 65 5.42 0.166
1,500 152 30 x 100 5.99 0.133
2,200 222 45 x 90 8.48 0.09

450V(2W)

560 561

4522 25 30 35 4020

 F  Code D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms D X L A/rms
56 560 20 x 25 0.54 3.554 22 x 25 0.57 3.554
68 680 20 x 30 0.65 2.927 22 x 25 0.63 2.927 25 x 20 0.62 2.927
82 820 20 x 30 0.71 2.427 22 x 30 0.75 2.427 25 x 25 0.75 2.427

100 101 22 x 35 0.85 1.99 25 x 30 0.86 1.99 30 x 20 0.82 1.99
120 121 22 x 40 0.98 1.659 25 x 30 0.94 1.659 30 x 30 1.04 1.66 35 x 25 1.07 1.659
150 151 22 x 45 1.16 1.327 25 x 35 1.12 1.327 30 x 30 1.17 1.33 35 x 25 1.2 1.327
180 181 22 x 50 1.33 1.106 25 x 40 1.3 1.106 30 x 30 1.28 1.11 35 x 20 1.21 1.106
220 221 30 x 35 1.51 0.91 35 x 30 1.55 0.905
270 271 30 x 40 1.77 0.74 35 x 35 1.83 0.737
330 331 30 x 50 2.15 0.6 35 x 35 2.03 0.603
390 391 35 x 45 2.44 0.61
470 471 35 x 50 2.8 0.423

35 x 60 3.37 0.355 40 x 50 3.31 0.355
680 681 35 x 70 3.91 0.293 40 x 55 3.79 0.293
820 821 35 x 80 4.56 0.243 40 x 60 4.33 0.243

1,000 102 35 x 90 5.31 0.199 40 x 80 5.42 0.199
1,500 152 40 x 100 6.56 0.133

560 561

500V(2H)

20 22 25 30 35 40
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LS Series: Snap-In Terminal Types  
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DIMENSIONS AND PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE CURRENT
Dimension: D x L (mm), Ripple Current: A/rms at 120Hz, 85   , ESR at 120Hz, 20 

Items below available only in 4 Terminal Types (L4)


